By, Deputy

00036188200700202570020020

\$26.00

Nt Indianity cayment		PPYRI OCCIO		
THIC CONT	CONTRACT—REAL ESTATE	12/0#/2007 5	0070020257002	0020
THIS CONTRACT, Made thisGeorge A. Oldham	6th day of Oct	12/04/2007 09: tober	15:21 AM	
George A. Oldham and Michael Troy Wise and	nd-Virginia-G. 01	dham Livin	*1	bZUU, bet
and Michael Troy Wise and	Tina Maria IV		hereinafter c	slied the
WITNESSETH	W.156			anen mes
WITNESSETH: That in consider agrees to sell unto the buyer and the buy and premises situated in Kalamat Lot 1 Block 2 Wages	ation of the mutual access	**************	, hereinafter ca	illed the b.
Lot 1 Block 2 Wago	n Trail Road Acre	3000 #1	1011	to-
Address153671 Was	aon Trail na	49C2 #I		
Address153671 Wag	300 Hall Road La	apine,Oregon	9 9939	Jan 1
			11/39	· //
for the sum of One Hundred Thirty hereinafter called the purchase price, on accord Dollars (\$ 7,500.00) is said and in the sum of th				
payable on thestday of each mont and continuing until the purchase price is tuli deferred payments shall bear interest at the until paid; interest to monthly payments above required. Taxes on parties hereto as of the date of this contract	rate of percent	per annum from	Tacany time;	all of the
Total Contract.			brorated De	tween the
The buyer warrants to and covenants with the set (A) primarily for buyer's personal, family or (B) to the constant of the cons	eller that the real property descr.	ibed in this contract is		
THE WAY AND THE WA	TO HATTON AND THE STATE ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PA			
wilding the terms of this	Lecember 1 2	2007 ****		
osts and attorney's tees incurred by seller in defending	d all other liens and save the sel	Sutter or permit any	waste or strip th	ses and the tereof: that
or he de	est due: that at hammel	r lawfully may be im	nosed sense it	against the
lles and it or companies satisfactory to the selles and	aniage by life (with extended co	vernde) in	and the state of the	i Duildings
ller more de la	an poncies of	Insurance to be a to	ith loss payable to cred to the seller	irst to the
sired. Now if the buyer shall fail to pay any such lien lier may do so and any payment so made shall be adde the rate atoresaid, without waiver, however, of any rig	ght arising to the seller for hover	ebt secured by this cor	pay for such insu	as soon as
MPODTARIT ALONG	in any or	s breach of confract,		ar internal
he seller is a creditor many our, whichever phrac	(and the keverse)			ar interest
king required disclosures: for this must defined in the Truth-in	(and the keverse)	is not applicable. If w	Granty (A) is annua	ar interest
	e and whichever warranty (A) or (B n-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the Form No. 1319 or equivalent.	i) is not applicable. If w seller MUST comply wi	arranty (A) is appi ith the Act and Reg	ar interest
Porge & Virginia Oldh	e and whichever warranty (A) or (B n-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the Form No. 1319 or equivalent.		viii und keg	ar interest
Corge & Virginia Oldham	e and whichever warranty (A) or (B n-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the Form No. 1319 or equivalent.	is not applicable. If we seller MUST comply with STATE OF ORE	viii und keg	ar interest
Porge & Virginia Oldham 7125 Wood Duck Crt Bend, Oregon 97707 Grontor's Name and Address	e and whichever warranty (A) or 18 n-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the Form No. 1319 or equivalent.	STATE OF ORE	GON,	icable and viation by
Porge & Virginia Oldham 17125 Wood Duck Crt Bend, Oregon 97707 Grontor's Name and Address Chael and Tina Wise	e and whichever warranty (A) or is n-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the Form No. 1319 or equivalent.	STATE OF ORE	GON,	icable and ulation by
Corge & Virginia Oldham 7125 Wood Duck Crt Bend, Oregon 97707 Gronter's Name and Address Chael and Tina Wise 3671 Wagon Trail Door	e and whichever warranty (A) or is n-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the Form No. 1319 or equivalent.	County of	GON,	icable and viation by
Corge & Virginia Oldham 17125 Wood Duck Crt Bend, Oregon 97707 Grontor's Name and Address Chael and Tina Wise 3671 Wagon Trail Road apine, Or 97739	e and whichever warranty (A) or is n-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the Form No. 1319 or equivalent.	County of	GON, hat the within ed for record	icable and viation by ss. instru- on the
Corge & Virginia Oldham 17125 Wood Duck Crt Rend, Oregon 97707 Grontor's Name and Address Chael and Tina Wise 3671 Wagon Trail Road apine, Or 97739 Grantee's Name and Address ecording return to (Name, Address, Zip):	e and whichever warranty (A) or is n-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the form No. 1319 or equivalent. SPACE RESERVED	County of I certify to ment was received day of at o'clock in book/reel/volume.	GON, hat the within ed for record M., and re	ss. instru- on the 19, corded
Corge & Virginia Oldham 17125 Wood Duck Crt Rend, Oregon 97707 Grantor's Name and Address Chael and Tina Wise 3671 Wagon Trail Road apine, Or 97739 Grantee's Name and Address ecording return to (Name, Address, Zip):	e and whichever warranty (A) or is n-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the Form No. 1319 or equivalent. SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	County of I certify to ment was received day of o'clock in book/reel/volumpage	GON, hat the within ed for record M., and re	ss. instru- on the 19, corded
Corge & Virginia Oldham 7125 Wood Duck Crt Bend, Oregon 97707 Gronter's Name and Address Chael and Tina Wise 3671 Wagon Trail Road apine, Or 97739 Grontee's Name and Address ecording return to (Name, Address, Zip): George A & Virginia G. Oldha 125 Wood Duck Crt	e and whichever warranty (A) or is n-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the Form No. 1319 or equivalent. SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	County of I certify to ment was received o'clock in book/reel/volument/microfilm/re	GON, hat the within ed for record M., and re ne No	ss. instru- on the 19, corded
Corge & Virginia Oldham 7125 Wood Duck Crt Bend, Oregon 97707 Gronter's Name and Address Chael and TinA Wise 3671 Wagon Trail Road apine, Or 97739 Grantee's Name and Address ecording return to (Name, Address, Zip): George A & Virginia G. Oldha 1.25 Wood Duck Crt	e and whichever warranty (A) or is n-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the Form No. 1319 or equivalent. SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	County of	GON, that the within ed for record M., and re me No or as fee/file/eception No	ss. instru- on the 19, corded instru- instru-
corge & Virginia Oldham 7125 Wood Duck Crt Bend, Oregon 97707 Granter's Name and Address Chael and Tina Wise 3671 Wagon Trail Road apine, Or 97739 Grantee's Name and Address secording return to (Name, Address, Zip): George A & Virginia G Oldha 125 Wood Duck Crt ad, Ore 97707 quested otherwise send all fax statements to (Name, Address, Zip):	e and whichever warranty (A) or is n-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the Form No. 1319 or equivalent. SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	County of	GON, hat the within ed for record M., and re ne No	ss. instru- on the 19, corded instru- instru-
Corge & Virginia Oldham 17125 Wood Duck Crt Send, Oregon 97707 Granter's Name and Address Chael and Tina Wise 3671 Wagon Trail Road apine, Or 97739 Grantee's Name and Address ecording return to (Name, Address, Zip): George A & Virginia G Oldham 125 Wood Duck Crt ad, Ore 97707 quested otherwise send all fax statements to (Name, Address, Zip): Orge A & Virginia G Oldham 125 Wood Duck Crt	e and whichever warranty (A) or is n-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the Form No. 1319 or equivalent. SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	County of I certify to ment was received o'clock in book/reel/volumpage ment/microfilm/reserved of Deeds of Witness in	GON, that the within ed for record M., and re me No or as fee/file/eception No	ss. instru- on the 19, corded instru- instru-
Corge & Virginia Oldham 17125 Wood Duck Crt Bend, Oregon 97707 Grantor's Name and Address Chael and Tina Wise 3671 Wagon Trail Road apine, Or 97739 Grantee's Name and Address ecording return to (Name, Address, Zip): George A & Virginia G Oldha 125 Wood Duck Crt ad, Ore 97707 quested otherwise send all fax statements to IN	e and whichever warranty (A) or is n-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the Form No. 1319 or equivalent. SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	County of I certify to ment was received o'clock in book/reel/volumpage ment/microfilm/reserved of Deeds of Witness in	GON, that the within ed for record M., and re me No or as fee/file/eception No	ss. instru- on the 19, corded instru- instru-

And it is understood and agreed between the parties that time is of the essence of this contract, and in case the buyer shall fail to make the payments above required, or any of them, punctually within 20 days of the time limited therefor, or fail to keep any agreement herein contained, then the seller shall have the following rights and options:

(1) To declare this contract cancelled for default and null and void, and to declare the purchaser's rights forfeited and the debt extinguished, and to retain sums previously paid hereunder by the buyer; the purchaser's rights forfeited and the debt (2) To declare the whole unpaid principal balance of the purchase price with the interest thereon at once due and payable; and/or (3) To foreclose this contract by suit in equity.

(3) To foreclose this contract by sult in equity.

In any of such cases, all rights and interest created or then existing in tavor of the buyer as against the seller hereunder shall utterly case and the right to the possession of the premises above described and all other rights acquired by the buyer hereunder shall revert to seller in the seller without any act of re-entry, or any other act of the seller to be performed and without any right of the buyer of return, reclamation or compensation for moneys paid on account of the purchase of the property as absolutely, fully and perfectly as if this contract and such payments had never been made; and in case of such default all payments therefore made on this contract are to be retained by and belong to the seller as the agreed and reasonable rent of the premises up to the time of such default, and the seller, in law, and take immediate possession thereof, together with all the improvements and appurtenances thereon or thereto belonging.

The buyer further agrees that failure by the seller at any time to require performance by the buyer of any provision hereof shall in o way silect seller's right hereunder to enforce the same, nor shall any waiver by the seller of any breach of any provision hereof be held to be a waiver of any succeeding breach of any such provision, or as a waiver of the provision itself.

Sellers agree to keep taxes, P.O.A. dues and insurance up to date

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$1.3.7., 50.0...00...0 However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is what eighth consideration (indicate which). In case suit or action is instituted to foreclose this contract or to enforce any provision hereof, the losing party in the suit or action and it an appeal is taken from any judgment or decree of the trial court, the losing party further promises to pay such sum as the appellate for constraint this contract it is undecaded that the alternal action and the constraint this contract it is undecaded that the alternal action and the constraint this contract it is undecaded that the alternal action and the constraint this contract it is undecaded that the alternal action are constraint this contract it is undecaded that the alternal action are constraint this contract it is undecaded that the alternal action are constraints.

In construing this contract, it is understed that the seller or the buyer may be more than one person or a corporation; that if the context so requires, the singular pronoun shall be taken to meen and include the plural and the neuter, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof equally to corporations and to individuals.

This agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of, as the circumstances may require, not only the immediate parties hereto but their respective heirs, executors, administrators, personal representatives, successors in interest and easigns as well.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument in duplicate; if either of the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

George A. Oldham, Virgina G. Oldham, Trustee Muller

*SELLER: Comply with ORS 93.905 of seq prior to exercising this remody.

NOTE—The sentence between the symbols Φ , if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030. STATE OF OREGON, County of Deschares

	by	vas acknowledged before me on	30, N	2007
	by	yas acknowledged before me on	30, Novely	B • 7
	of Grant A OU Law	we Whome G. ONlyn L		*****************
FFREY J	AL SEAL COLGREN LIC- OREGON		A	. passiding tunnas an soleting
ION EXPIR	COLGREN LIC-OREGON NO. 421200 LES SEPT 11, 2011 instruments contracting to	My commission expires	Notary Public	for Oregon
netman	contracting to	CONVOY for Aid !		

NOTARY PUB COMMISSION MY COMMISSION EXPI ORS 93.635 (1) All instruments contracting to convey fee title to any real property, at a time more than 12 months from the date that the instrument is executed and the parties are bound, shall be acknowledged, in the manner provided for acknowledgement of deeds, by the conveyor of the title to be conveyed. Such instruments, or a memorandum thereof, shall be recorded by the conveyor not later than 15 days after the instrument is executed and the parties are bound thereby. ORS 93.990 (3) Violation of ORS 93.636 is punishable, upon conviction, by a fine of not more than \$100.

(Description Continued)

Wichael T.

JEFFREY

Date 10-19-07

mamare

Tina Marie Wise

County of Dischuts State of Oregon

Signed before me on October 19 2007

Notary Public State of Oregon

My Commission expires Dany Evens, notary

OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY EVENS NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 407326 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 30, 2010